NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that CDA Resolution # 4294 be amended so that the 
Executive Director is hereby authorized to sign a contract with Hooper Corporation for boiler and 
domestic hot water and fresh air system replacements and upgrades at Parkside Apartments in the 
amount of Four Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents 
($410,975.00).  

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is authorized to sign change order(s) 
to this contract and any related budget documents as required by HUD.